
Region Office/Location
Site 
Code

POC POC Location POC Phone # POC Email

Central Baton Rouge BTR Lacy Richey
One Canal Place
 365 Canal Street, Suite 500
New Orleans, LA  70130

504-589-3392 Lacy.Richey@usdoj.gov

Central Chicago CHI Lisa Williams
55 East Monroe, 
Suite 1500             
Chicago, IL  60603

312-220-0278 Lisa.Williams2@usdoj.gov

Central Chicago - Detained CHD Lisa Williams
536 S. Clark Street, 
Suite 340      
Chicago, IL  60605

312-220-0278 Lisa.Williams2@usdoj.gov

Central Dallas DAL Shannon Pierce
1100 Commerce Street, 
Room 1060 
Dallas, TX  75242

214-761-4121 Shannon.Pierce@usdoj.gov  

Central Elizabeth ELI Adaly Soto
625 Evans Street, 
Room 148A     
Elizabeth, NJ  07201

908-787-1362 Adaly.Soto@usdoj.gov

Central Fort Snelling FTS Donna Engel
1 Federal Drive, 
Suite 1850                  
Fort Snelling, MN  55111

402-348-0314 Donna.Engel@usdoj.gov

Central Fort Worth FTW Jamie C. Korous
819 Taylor Street, 
Suite 600                
Fort Worth, TX  76102

817-333-0589 Jamie.C.Korous@usdoj.gov

Central Houston HOU David Hoerber
1919 Smith Street, 
14th Floor      
Houston, TX  77002

571-419-9340 David.R.Hoerber@usdoj.gov

Central Kansas City KAN Donna Engel
2345 Grand Boulevard, 
Suite 525   
Kansas City, MO  64108

402-348-0314 Donna.Engel@usdoj.gov

Central Louisville LOU Mathew Parish
601 W. Broadway, 
Basement, Room 3                           
Louisville, KY  40202

571-395-6367 Mathew.Parish@usdoj.gov

Central Memphis MEM Mathew Parish
80 Monroe Avenue,
Lower Level Suite G-10
Memphis, TN  38103

571-395-6367 Mathew.Parish@usdoj.gov
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Central New Orleans NOR Lacy Richey
One Canal Place
 365 Canal Street, Suite 500
New Orleans, LA  70130

504-589-3392 Lacy.Richey@usdoj.gov

Central Newark NEW Paul Friedman
970 Broad Street, 
Room 1200       
Newark, NJ  07102

973-792-5614 Paul.Friedman@usdoj.gov 

Central Newark NEW Yeon Ji Lee
970 Broad Street, 
Room 1200       
Newark, NJ  07102

973-792-5676 Yeon.Ji.Lee@usdoj.gov 

Central Omaha OMA Donna Engel
1717 Avenue H 
Suite 100
Omaha, NE 68110

402-348-0314 Donna.Engel@usdoj.gov

Central Pearsall PEA Jose Juarez
800 Dolorosa Street, 
Suite 300             
San Antonio, TX  78207

210-208-9144 Jose.Juarez@usdoj.gov

Central San Antonio SAN Jose Juarez
800 Dolorosa Street, 
Suite 300             
San Antonio, TX  78207

210-208-9144 Jose.Juarez@usdoj.gov

Eastern Annandale ANN Natalie Meyer
7619 Little River Turnpike, Suite 
400
Annandale, VA 22003

703-343-4069 Natalie.Meyers@usdoj.gov

Eastern Atlanta - Ted Turner ATL2 Lasasha Adams
180 Ted Turner Drive SW,
Suite 241
Atlanta, GA 30303

404-653-2158 Lasasha.Adams2@usdoj.gov

Eastern Atlanta - Peachtree ATL Cynthia Long
401 W. Peachtree Street, Suite 
2600
Atlanta, GA 30308

404-554-9403 Cynthia.Long@usdoj.gov

Eastern Baltimore BAL Melanya Kaczaniuk Kozak
31 Hopkins Plaza,
 Room 440       
Baltimore, MD  21201

410-736-5605 Melanya.Kaczaniuk.Kozak@usdoj.gov

Eastern Boston BOS Kellie Akins
15 New Sudbury Street, 
Room 320 
Boston, MA  02203

617-226-5086 kellie.m.akins@usdoj.gov

Eastern Buffalo BUF Amy Nevinger
130 Delaware Avenue
Suite 33
Buffalo, NY 14202

716-551-3442 Amy.Nevinger@usdoj.gov



Eastern Cleveland CLE Brad Havnik
801 West Superior Ave., Suite 13
Cleveland, OH 44113

216-615-8196 Brad.Haynik@usdoj.gov

Eastern Detroit DET Faye Overton
477 Michigan Avenue,
Suite 440
Detroit, MI 48226

313-442-1917 Fayne.Overton@usdoj.gov

Eastern Hartford HAR Victoria Hanley
450 Main Street,
Room 628
Hartford, CT 06103

860-280-3176 Victoria.Hanley@usdoj.gov

Eastern Hyattsville HYA Niel Andrade
3311 Toledo Road,
Suite 105
Hyattsville, MD 20782

301-955-3532 Niel.Andrade@usdoj.gov

Eastern Miami MIA Lena Alom 
One Riverview Square 333 South 
Miami Avenue, Suite 700
Miami, FL 33130

305-808-9452 Lena.Alom@usdoj.gov

Eastern Miami MIA Madelaine Fiorani- Asesor
One Riverview Square 333 South 
Miami Avenue, Suite 700
Miami, FL 33130

305-416-6478 Madelaine.Fiorani-Asesor@usdoj.gov

Eastern Miami - Krome KRO Lena Alom 
18201 SW 12th Street 
Miami, FL 33194

305-808-9452 Lena.Alom@usdoj.gov

Eastern Miami - Krome KRO Madelaine Fiorani- Asesor
18202 SW 12th Street 
Miami, FL 33194

305-416-6478 Madelaine.Fiorani-Asesor@usdoj.gov

Eastern New York - 26 Federal NYF Zugiel Soto
26 Federal Plaza
12th Floor, Rm. 1237
New York, NY 10278

212-602-6508 Zugiel.Soto@usdoj.gov

Eastern New York - 26 Federal NYF Rafael Fernandez
26 Federal Plaza
12th Floor, Rm. 1237
New York, NY 10278

212-602-6651 Rafael.Fernandez@usdoj.gov

Eastern New York - 290 Broadway NYB Rafael Fernandez
26 Federal Plaza
12th Floor, Rm. 1237
New York, NY 10278

212-602-6651 Rafael.Fernandez@usdoj.gov

Eastern New York - Varick NYV Summie Gomez
201 Varick Street,
5th Floor, Room 507
New York, NY 10014

646-638-5702 Summie.Gomez@usdoj.gov

Eastern Orlando ORL Christine Parsons
500 N. Orange Ave
Suite 100
Orlando, FL 32801

407-244-8841 Christina.E.Parsons@usdoj.gov



Eastern Philadelphia PHI Alterra Alicea
900 Market Street,
Suite 504
Philadelphia, PA 19107

215-717-2345 Alterra.Alicea@usdoj.gov

HDQ OP HDQ Matthew Metz
5107 Leesburg Pike
25th Floor
Falls Church, VA 22041

703-605-1359 Matthew.Metz@usdoj.gov

HDQ OOD HDQ Deborah Moutinho
5107 Leesburg Pike
25th & 26th Floor
Falls Church, VA 22041

703-605-1359 Deborah.Moutinho@usdoj.gov

HDQ OCAHO HDQ Elizabeth Baldwin
Mark Center
Alexanderia, VA 22311

703-756-8076 Elizabeth.Vayo@usdoj.gov

HDQ OIT HDQ Glenn Acton
Mark Center
Alexanderia, VA 22311

703-605-1359 Glenn.Acton@usdoj.gov

HDQ OCIJ HDQ Robert Barry
Mark Center
Alexanderia, VA 22311

571-3091505 Robert.Barry@usdoj.gov

HDQ BIA HDQ Chrissy Burghard
5107 Leesburg Pike
25th Floor
Falls Church, VA 22041

703-605-1359 Christina.Burghard@usdoj.gov

HDQ OA HDQ Stacie Sheeley
One Canal Place
365 Canal Street, Suite 500 New 
Orleans, LA 70130

571-382-0207 Stacie.Sheeley@usdoj.gov

HDQ OGC HDQ Nathan Henriksen
5107 Leesburg Pike
26th Floor
Falls Church, VA 22041

703-605-1359 Nathan.S.Henriksen@usdoj.gov

West Aurora AUR Faye Overton
3130 N. Oakland Street
Aurora, CO 80010

303-361-0488 Fayne.Overton@usdoj.gov

West Concord CON Scott McDaniel
1855 Gateway Boulevard,
Suite 850
Concord, CA 94520

925-680-9023 Scott.McDaniel@usdoj.gov

West Denver DEN Jason Burke
1961 Stout Street,
Suite 3101
Denver, CO 80294

303-291-3112 Jason.Burke@usdoj.gov

West Florence FLO Rachel Toliusis
3260 N. Pinal Parkway Avenue
Florence, AZ 85132

520-868-7414 Rachel.Toliusis@usdoj.gov

West Honolulu HON Lynne Moss
300 Ala Moana Blvd.,
Room 8-112
Honolulu, HI 96850

808-687-5389 Lynne.Moss@usdoj.gov 



West Honolulu HON Chalia Keanu
300 Ala Moana Blvd.,
Room 8-112
Honolulu, HI 96850

808-687-5391 Chalia.Keanu@usdoj.gov

West Las Vegas LVG Rachel Newsome
110 North City Parkway,
Suite 400
Las Vegas, NV 89106

702-855-5802 Rachel.Newsome@usdoj.gov

West Los Angeles - Olive Street LOS Jeremy Sparks
606 S. Olive Street,
15th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90014

213-534-5836 Jeremy.Sparks2@usdoj.gov

West Los Angeles - Olive Street LOS Sabrina Palacio-Garcia
606 S. Olive Street,
15th Floor
Los Angeles, CA 90014

213-534-4415 Sabrina.Palacio-Garcia@usdoj.gov

West Los Angeles - North LAN Claudia Romero
300 N. Los Angeles Street,
Rm. 4330
Los Angeles, CA 90012

213-576-4710 Claudia.Romero@usdoj.gov 

West Los Angeles - North LAN Anthony Flores-Zavala
300 N. Los Angeles Street,
Rm. 4330
Los Angeles, CA 90012

213-576-4715 Anthony.Flores-Zavala@usdoj.gov

West Los Angeles - Van Nuys LAV Claudia Romero
6230 Van Nuys Blvd., 3rd Fl, 
Suite 300
Van Nuys, CA 91401

213-576-4710 Claudia.Romero@usdoj.gov 

West Los Angeles - Van Nuys LAV Anthony Flores-Zavala
6230 Van Nuys Blvd., 3rd Fl, 
Suite 300
Van Nuys, CA 91401

213-576-4715 Anthony.Flores-Zavala@usdoj.gov

West Phoenix PHO Sathya Riebs
250 N. Seventh Ave.,
Suite 300
Phoenix, AZ 85007

602-761-5727 Sathya.L.Riebs@usdoj.gov

West Portland POR Isaac Ross
1220 SW 3rd Ave.,
Suite 500
Portland, OR 97204

503-827-5193 Isaac.Ross@usdoj.gov

West Sacramento SMO Nichole Rodriguez
650 Capitol Mall,
Suite 4-200
Sacramento, CA 95814

916-447-9305 Nichole.Rodriguez@usdoj.gov

West Salt Lake City SLC Kodi Nelson
2975 S. Decker Lake Drive, Suite 
200
West Valley City, UT 84119

801-973-5803 Kodi.Nelson@usdoj.gov



West San Diego SND Glenda Viray
880 Front Street,
Suite 4240
San Diego, CA 92101

619-510-4509 Glenda.Viray@usdoj.gov 

West San Diego SND Amanda Ceja
880 Front Street,
Suite 4240
San Diego, CA 92101

619-510-4518 Amanda.Ceja@usdoj.gov

West San Francisco SNF Nicole Symkowik
100 Montgomery Street,
Suite 800
San Francisco, CA 94104

415-315-4593 Nicole.Symkowick@usdoj.gov

West Santa Ana STA Talia Yager
1241 E. Dyer Road,
Suite 200
Santa Ana, CA 92705

714-481-1354 Talia.Yager@usdoj.gov 

West Santa Ana STA Abner Garcia
1241 E. Dyer Road,
Suite 200
Santa Ana, CA 92705

714-481-6935 Abner.Garcia@usdoj.gov

West Seattle SEA Joseph Neifert
915 2nd Avenue,
Suite 613
Seattle, WA 98174

206-342-7220 Joseph.Neifert@usdoj.gov

West Tacoma TAC Joseph Neifert
1623 East J Street,
Suite 3
Tacoma, WA 98421

206-342-7220 Joseph.Neifert@usdoj.gov

West Tucson TUC Sathya Riebs
300 West Congress,
Suite 300
Tucson, AZ 85701

602-761-5727 Sathya.L.Riebs@usdoj.gov


